

July 31, 2026

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1,
Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Script Code: 522281

Symbol: RAMRAT

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) – Outcome of the Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 33 of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today, i.e., on **Friday, July 31, 2026**, has, inter alia, considered and approved the Un-audited (Standalone and Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 which have been duly reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee. The copy of the said Un-audited (Standalone and Consolidated) financial results are enclosed herewith along with the Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The aforementioned results will also be made available on the Company's website i.e. www.rrshramik.com and an extract of the same along with the Quick Response Code would be published in the newspapers in accordance with the requirements of the Listing Regulations.

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04:00 p.m. (IST) and concluded at 04:39 p.m (IST).

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Ram Ratna Wires Limited**

Saurabh Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: F13652

Encl: as Above



BHAGWAGAR DALAL & DOSHI (Regd.)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Limited Review Report on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Ram Ratna Wires Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To,
The Board of Directors of
Ram Ratna Wires Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Ram Ratna Wires Limited ("the Company"), for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been compiled from the related reviewed interim standalone financial information which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited, primarily to inquiries of Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and analytical procedures applied to financial data. A review is substantially less assurance than an audit in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



UDIN: 26034236NWVKME1269
Place: Mumbai
Date: 31st July, 2026

For, Bhagwagar Dalal & Doshi
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 128093W

Yezdi K. Bhagwagar
Partner
Membership No. 034236


RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Victoria Mill Compound (Utopia City),
Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013.
CIN - L31300MH1992PLC067802

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars		STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended			
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
		(Unaudited)	(Refer Note vi)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	Revenue from Operations	1,83,199.09	1,72,479.99	96,040.08	5,07,610.97
	Other Income	228.24	616.21	389.02	1,924.67
	Total Revenue	1,83,427.33	1,73,096.20	96,429.10	5,09,535.64
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	1,67,604.27	1,61,290.10	87,835.27	4,76,311.14
	b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	872.65	5,474.40	4,124.86
	c) Changes in inventories	(18.06)	(5,389.33)	(5,878.36)	(20,405.02)
	d) Employee benefits expense	2,483.92	2,305.18	1,745.10	8,312.72
	e) Finance costs	3,035.99	2,685.22	1,540.64	8,071.99
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,177.28	1,186.66	765.89	3,508.92
	g) Other expenses	4,379.95	4,373.50	2,879.40	14,168.82
	Total Expenses	1,78,663.35	1,67,323.98	94,362.34	4,94,093.43
3	Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax (1 - 2)	4,763.98	5,772.22	2,066.76	15,442.21
4	Exceptional Items				
	Statutory impact of new labour codes	-	-	-	333.01
5	Profit before Tax (3 - 4)	4,763.98	5,772.22	2,066.76	15,109.20
6	Tax expenses				
	- Previous year's Tax	-	-	-	(22.82)
	- Current Tax	1,020.92	1,500.58	490.78	3,629.58
	- Deferred Tax	71.44	270.69	122.19	670.36
	Total Tax Expenses	1,092.36	1,771.27	612.97	4,277.12
7	Profit for the Period / Year (5-6)	3,671.62	4,000.95	1,453.79	10,832.08
8	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (OCI)				
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(28.84)	73.74	(48.48)	54.89
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	7.26	(18.55)	6.03	(19.98)
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(21.58)	55.19	(42.45)	34.91
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (7+8)	3,650.04	4,056.14	1,411.34	10,866.99
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	4,667.45	4,667.45	2,202.10	4,667.45
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at balance sheet date				53,999.20
12	Earning Per Share* (Refer Note iv)				
	- Basic (in ₹)	3.93	4.29	1.56	11.61
	- Diluted (in ₹)	3.93	4.28	1.56	11.60

* Basic and Diluted Earnings per share are not annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2026.


RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Victoria Mill Compound (Utopia City),
Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013.
CIN - L31300MH1992PLC067802

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE SEGMENT REPORTING FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note vi)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Segment Revenue				
a) Winding wires and strips	1,35,689.67	1,39,204.29	82,691.80	3,98,659.09
b) Copper tubes and pipes	48,997.75	34,719.72	13,738.65	1,14,674.41
Total	1,84,687.42	1,73,924.01	96,430.45	5,13,333.50
Less : Inter Segment Transfer	1,488.33	1,444.02	390.37	5,722.53
Revenue from Operations	1,83,199.09	1,72,479.99	96,040.08	5,07,610.97
2 Segment Results				
Profit / (Loss) before tax and interest from each segment				
a) Winding wires and strips	5,989.75	7,067.78	3,489.40	18,241.96
b) Copper tubes and pipes	2,299.42	2,285.93	523.36	6,817.52
Total	8,289.17	9,353.71	4,012.76	25,059.48
Less: Finance cost	(3,035.99)	(2,685.22)	(1,540.64)	(8,071.99)
Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure	(489.20)	(896.27)	(405.36)	(1,878.29)
Total Profit Before Tax	4,763.98	5,772.22	2,066.76	15,109.20
3 Segment Assets				
a) Winding wires and strips	1,16,119.47	1,12,417.79	93,988.04	1,12,417.79
b) Copper tubes and pipes	66,862.48	54,357.29	38,151.68	54,357.29
Total Segment Assets	1,82,981.95	1,66,775.08	1,32,139.72	1,66,775.08
Unallocable Assets	22,470.54	25,614.55	15,171.15	25,614.55
Total	2,05,452.49	1,92,389.63	1,47,310.87	1,92,389.63
4 Segment Liabilities				
a) Winding wires and strips	80,296.48	79,998.29	66,045.94	79,998.29
b) Copper tubes and pipes	38,078.65	18,058.10	17,798.15	18,058.10
Total Segment Liabilities	1,18,375.13	98,056.39	83,844.09	98,056.39
Unallocable Liabilities	24,582.98	35,513.60	13,038.10	35,513.60
Total	1,42,958.11	1,33,569.99	96,882.19	1,33,569.99
5 Capital Employed				
a) Enamelled wires and strips	35,822.99	32,419.50	27,942.10	32,419.50
b) Copper tubes and pipes	28,783.83	36,299.19	20,353.53	36,299.19
Un-allocable Assets less Liabilities	(2,112.44)	(9,899.05)	2,133.05	(9,899.05)
Total	62,494.38	58,819.64	50,428.68	58,819.64

**RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Victoria Mill Compound (Utopia City)

Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013

CIN - L31300MH1992PLC067802

Notes :-

- i) The above standalone financial results of Ram Ratna Wires Limited ("the Company") have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation), as amended.
- ii) The standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 31st July, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion based on their limited review of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.
- iii) On Standalone basis the Company has identified two reportable segments i) Winding wires and strips & ii) Copper Tubes and Pipes in accordance with Ind AS 108 – "Operating segments".
- iv) Pursuant to approval of the Members of the Company, the Company had allotted 4,66,74,536 equity shares of ₹ 5/- each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares in proportion of 1:1 i.e. one bonus equity share for every one equity share held as on record date i.e. 26th December, 2025, by capitalization of reserves. Accordingly, the earnings per share (basic and diluted) have been re-stated for previous periods / year in accordance with Ind AS 33 - "Earning Per Share".
- v) The Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change has notified the Hazardous and Other Wastes (Management and Transboundary Movement) Amendment Rules, 2025 (the "Rules"), thereby Extended Producer Responsibility (EPR) for Scrap of Non- Ferrous Metals has been imposed on producers of non-ferrous metal products as provided therein w.e.f. 1st April, 2026, which also includes Wires and Strips (other than automobile grade) being manufactured by the Company. In terms of said Rules, EPR obligation is to be met by procuring EPR certificates from registered recyclers through a centralised Online Portal to be operated by the Central Pollution Control Board ("CPCB"). As on the date of these financial results, the said online registration portal has not yet been made operational by the CPCB, and the operational guidelines and detailed mechanism governing generation, transfer, and pricing of EPR certificates under this framework are yet to be prescribed by the authorities. In the absence of this operational and pricing framework, the Company is not in a position to reasonably determine the financial impact, if any, arising from this obligation. The Company will continue to monitor developments in this regard and evaluate the impact as and when the relevant operational details are notified by the regulatory authorities.
- vi) The figures for the quarters ended 31st March, 2026 are balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- vii) Previous periods / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.
- viii) The above standalone financial results of the Company will be available on the website of the Company (www.rshrshramik.com) and the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
Date : 31st Jul, 2026

Tribhuvanprasad Rameshwarlal Kabra
Chairman
DIN : 00091375

Limited Review Report on Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Ram Ratna Wires Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To,
The Board of Directors of
Ram Ratna Wires Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of **Ram Ratna Wires Limited** ("the Parent") and its subsidiary as listed in paragraph 4 (the Parent and the Subsidiary' together referred to as ("the Group"), and its share of the net profit/(loss) after tax in Joint Ventures as listed in paragraph 4 for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 ("the Consolidated Statement"), being submitted by the Parent pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. The Consolidated Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been compiled from the related reviewed interim consolidated financial information which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Consolidated Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Consolidated Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Consolidated Financial Statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited, primarily to inquiries of Parent's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and analytical procedures applied to financial data. A review is substantially less assurance than an audit in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.

4. The Consolidated Statement includes the financial statements of the following entities

Sr. No.	Name	Relationship
1	Tefabo Product Private Limited (TPPL)	Subsidiary Company
2	Epavo Electricals Private Limited (EEPL)	Joint Venture
3	R R Imperial Electricals Limited (RRIEL)	Joint Venture

5. Based on our review conducted and procedure performed as stated above and based on the consideration of the review report of auditor of TPPL and RRIEL as referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Consolidated Statement, prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. We did not review the interim financial information/results of the TPPL, whose interim financial information/results reflects total revenue of ₹ 2,140.50 lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026, total net loss after tax of ₹ (13.77) lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026, total comprehensive loss of ₹ (13.13) lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 as considered in the Consolidated Statement.

This Consolidated Statement also includes the Parent's share of net profit of ₹ 61.16 lakhs and total comprehensive income of ₹ 61.78 lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 respectively in respect of RRIEL, a joint venture company located in Bangladesh. The interim financial information/results of RRIEL has been restated by the management of the Parent in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Act read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India based on reviewed interim financial information/results and report thereon of other auditors which were prepared following International Financial Reporting Standards and Generally Accepted Accounting Practices prevalent in Bangladesh. We have

reviewed the restated information/ results prepared by the management of the Company.

The interim financial information/results of the TPPL and RRIEL have been reviewed by other auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management of the Parent.

Our conclusion on the Consolidated Statement in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of TPPL and RRIEL is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 and information and explanation provided by the Management of the Company.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of these matters.



For, Bhagwagar Dalal & Doshi
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 128093W

UDIN: 26034236KOSAHB7217
Place: Mumbai
Date: 31st July, 2026

Yezdi K. Bhagwagar
Partner
Membership No. 034236

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended			
	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note vii)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Income				
Revenue from Operations	1,85,328.10	1,75,285.14	98,246.90	5,17,664.98
Other Income	234.12	602.33	367.30	1,849.72
Total Revenue	1,85,562.22	1,75,887.47	98,614.20	5,19,514.70
2 Expenses				
a) Cost of materials consumed	1,68,598.11	1,63,112.59	89,083.00	4,82,114.00
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	872.65	5,474.40	4,124.86
c) Changes in inventories	252.89	(5,553.44)	(5,935.95)	(20,813.33)
d) Employee benefits expense	2,677.07	2,656.96	2,014.34	9,654.78
e) Finance costs	3,164.81	2,782.99	1,611.70	8,381.65
f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,276.52	1,263.90	825.04	3,786.63
g) Other expenses	4,841.81	4,875.37	3,324.07	16,224.17
Total Expenses	1,80,811.21	1,70,011.02	96,396.60	5,03,472.76
3 Profit before Exceptional Item, share of profit of Joint Ventures and Tax (1 - 2)	4,751.01	5,876.45	2,217.60	16,041.94
4 Exceptional Items				
Statutory impact of new labour codes	-	-	-	356.43
5 Profit for the period / year before share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Ventures and Tax (3-4)	4,751.01	5,876.45	2,217.60	15,685.51
6 Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Ventures	(141.53)	(137.97)	22.06	(388.63)
7 Profit before tax (5+6)	4,609.48	5,738.48	2,239.66	15,296.88
8 Tax expenses				
- Previous year's Tax	-	1.96	-	(20.86)
- Current Tax	1,020.92	1,526.09	526.30	3,761.66
- Deferred Tax	72.21	287.58	121.12	696.37
Total Tax Expenses	1,093.13	1,815.63	647.42	4,437.17
9 Profit for the period / year (7-8)	3,516.35	3,922.85	1,592.24	10,859.71
10 Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (OCI)				
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	(28.20)	74.49	(47.87)	56.56
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	7.26	(18.55)	6.03	(19.98)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss				
Exchange difference arising on translation of foreign operations	0.62	34.07	(3.24)	63.01
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(20.32)	90.01	(45.08)	99.59
11 Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (9+10)	3,496.03	4,012.86	1,547.16	10,959.30
12 Profit for the year attributable to				
- Owners of the Company	3,521.31	3,901.30	1,545.68	10,705.20
- Non-Controlling Interest	(4.96)	21.55	46.56	154.51
13 Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to				
- Owners of the Company	(20.55)	89.74	(45.32)	98.96
- Non-Controlling Interest	0.23	0.27	0.24	0.63
14 Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year attributable to				
- Owners of the Company	3,500.76	3,991.04	1,500.36	10,804.16
- Non-Controlling Interest	(4.73)	21.82	46.80	155.14
15 Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 5/- per share)	4,667.45	4,667.45	2,202.10	4,667.45
16 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet		-	-	53,128.02
17 Earning Per Share* (Refer Note v)				
- Basic (in ₹)	3.77	4.18	1.66	11.48
- Diluted (in ₹)	3.77	4.18	1.66	11.46

* Basic and Diluted Earnings per share are not annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2026.



RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Victoria Mill Compound (Utopia City),
Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013.
CIN - L31300MH1992PLC067802

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT REPORTING FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note vii)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Segment Revenue				
a) Winding wires and strips	1,35,689.67	1,39,204.29	82,691.80	3,98,659.09
b) Copper tubes and pipes	48,997.75	34,719.72	13,738.65	1,14,674.41
c) Other	2,129.01	2,805.15	2,206.82	10,054.01
Total	1,86,816.43	1,76,729.16	98,637.27	5,23,387.51
Less : Inter Segment Transfer	1,488.33	1,444.02	390.37	5,722.53
Revenue from Operations	1,85,328.10	1,75,285.14	98,246.90	5,17,664.98
2 Segment Results				
Profit / (Loss) before tax from each segment				
a) Winding wires and strips	5,842.64	7,314.81	3,486.53	17,759.49
b) Copper tubes and pipes	2,299.42	2,285.93	523.36	6,817.52
c) Other	121.43	(183.00)	246.83	979.81
Total	8,263.49	9,417.74	4,256.72	25,556.82
Less: Finance cost	(3,164.81)	(2,782.99)	(1,611.70)	(8,381.65)
Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure	(489.20)	(896.27)	(405.36)	(1,878.29)
Total Profit Before Tax	4,609.48	5,738.48	2,239.66	15,296.88
3 Segment Assets				
a) Winding wires and strips	1,11,431.13	1,07,870.36	89,210.04	1,07,870.36
b) Copper tubes and pipes	66,862.48	54,357.29	38,151.68	54,357.29
c) Other	10,997.58	11,508.39	8,937.57	11,508.39
Total Segment Assets	1,89,291.19	1,73,736.04	1,36,299.29	1,73,736.04
Unallocable Assets	22,470.54	25,614.55	15,171.15	25,614.55
Total	2,11,761.73	1,99,350.59	1,51,470.44	1,99,350.59
4 Segment Liabilities				
a) Winding wires and strips	80,296.47	79,998.28	65,045.93	79,998.28
b) Copper tubes and pipes	38,078.65	18,058.10	17,798.15	18,058.10
c) Other	6,790.84	7,288.54	5,243.63	7,288.54
Total Segment Liabilities	1,25,165.96	1,05,344.92	88,087.71	1,05,344.92
Unallocable Liabilities	24,582.98	35,513.60	13,038.10	35,513.60
Total	1,49,748.94	1,40,858.52	1,01,125.81	1,40,858.52
5 Capital Employed				
a) Winding wires and strips	31,134.66	27,872.08	24,164.11	27,872.08
b) Copper tubes and pipes	28,783.83	36,299.19	20,353.53	36,299.19
c) Other	4,206.74	4,219.85	3,693.94	4,219.85
Un-allocable Assets less Liabilities	(2,112.44)	(9,899.05)	2,133.05	(9,899.05)
Total	62,012.79	58,492.07	50,344.63	58,492.07

**RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Victoria Mill Compound (Utopia City)
Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013
CIN - L31300MH1992PLC067802

Notes :-

- i) The above consolidated financial results of Ram Ratna Wires Limited ("the Company") have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation), as amended.
- ii) The Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 31st July, 2026. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion based on their limited review of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.
- iii) The consolidated financial results include the financial results of the following:
- Joint Venture : RR-Imperial Electricals Limited
Epavo Electricals Private Limited. (EEPL)
 - Subsidiary : Tefabo Product Private Limited. (TPPL)
- iv) On consolidated basis the Company has identified three reportable segments, namely, a) Winding wires and strips; b) Copper tubes and pipes and c) Others in accordance with Ind AS 108 – "Operating segments".
- v) Pursuant to approval of the Members of the Parent, the Parent had allotted 4,66,74,536 equity shares of ₹ 5/- each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares in proportion of 1:1 i.e. one bonus equity share for every one equity share held as on record date i.e. 26th December, 2025, by capitalization of reserves. Accordingly, the earnings per share (basic and diluted) have been re-stated for previous periods / year in accordance with Ind AS 33 - "Earning Per Share".
- vi) The Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change has notified the Hazardous and Other Wastes (Management and Transboundary Movement) Amendment Rules, 2025 (the "Rules"), thereby Extended Producer Responsibility (EPR) for Scrap of Non- Ferrous Metals has been imposed on producers of non-ferrous metal products as provided therein w.e.f. 1st April, 2026, which also includes Wires and Strips (other than automobile grade) being manufactured by the Parent. In terms of said Rules, EPR obligation is to be met by procuring EPR certificates from registered recyclers through a centralised Online Portal to be operated by the Central Pollution Control Board ("CPCB"). As on the date of these financial results, the said online registration portal has not yet been made operational by the CPCB, and the operational guidelines and detailed mechanism governing generation, transfer, and pricing of EPR certificates under this framework are yet to be prescribed by the authorities. In the absence of this operational and pricing framework, the Group is not in a position to reasonably determine the financial impact, if any, arising from this obligation. The Group will continue to monitor developments in this regard and evaluate the impact as and when the relevant operational details are notified by the regulatory authorities.
- vii) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter of the financial year, which were subjected to review.
- viii) Previous periods / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.
- ix) The above consolidated financial results of the Company will be available on the website of the Company (www.rrshramik.com) and the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
Date : 31st July, 2026

Tribhuvanprasad Rameshwarlal Kabra
Chairman
DIN : 00091375